Maine law.
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260 FISH IN PENOBSCOT RIVER AND BAY, &c. 

dard and Richard R. Waldl'on, their associates 
and successors be, and they hereby are, constitu­
ted a body politic and corporate, by the name of 
the Pleasant Point Manufacturing Company, for 

For what pur- h f . I . 
poses. t e purpose 0 manufacturIng cotton, woo, Hon 

and steel, and such ot.her raw materials as may 
be necessarily and conveniently connected there­
with, in the towns of Buxton and Hollis. And 
said corporation may erect such mills, dams, 
works, machines and buildings on theil' own land, 
as may be necessary or useful in carrying on the 
business of said company. And for these pm'po-

Powers, du- ses shall have all the powers and privileges, and 
ties, &c, be subject to all the duties and requirements ex­

pressed in the several Acts of this, State, defin­
ing the general POWet'S and duties incident to 
Manufacturing Companies, 

SECT. 2. Be it jiH,thel' enacted, That said 
May hold pro- corporation may take and hold any real or pet·so­
perty to the nal estate to an amount not exceeding at anyone 
am't, of $600,-. • h I I I f' 'I d d' 1 
000, tune III t e w 10 e, t le value 0 SIX lUll 1'e t IOU ... 

saud dollars. 

CHAPTER 163. 
AN ADDITIONAL A(Yl' for the preservation of Fish in the Pe­

nobscot River and Bay, and several streams that empty into the 
same, 

Approved March 18,1831. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and HO'L£se of 
Repl'esentatives, in Legislat'Ul'e assembled, That 
so much of the third section of "An Act for the 

Pnrt of Act of 'fF' 1 'p b R' dB 1814, repeal- preServatIOn 0 1lS 1 In eno scot lver an ay, 
ed, and the several streams emptying into the same," 

passed the twenty-second day of February in the 
year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and 
fourteen, as requires passage-ways in the wears 
erected in the waters of the Penobscot Bay and 
Ri vel', to be kept open and clear from sunrise on 
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Friday on each week, to sunrise on Monday in 
the succeeding week, be, and hereby is, repealed, 
respecting so much of said Penobscot Bay as To what ex, 

lies to the Southward of the Northerly line of tent. 

Jonathan Perkin:'s farm, in the town of Castine, 
on the Eastel'l1 side of said Bay, and the South 
end of Brigadier's Island, so called, and in lieu 
thel'eof such passage-ways shall be kept open and 
clear from sunset on Saturday in each week to 
sunrise on Monday in the succeeding week. 

CHAPTER 164. 
AN ACT to divide the town of Berwick, and to incorporate the 

Easterly part thereof into a town by the name of North Berwick. 

Al}pl'oved March 22, 1831. 

SE C T. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and 
House of Rep1'ese'ntatives, i.n Legislature assent-
bled, 'rhat all that part of the town of Berwick, . 

.. 1 C ' f Y I l' Elf h fi I Purt lllcorp<> .. III t le ounty 0 or (, ymg 1..aster y 0 teo - rnted descrih. 

lowing line, viz: Beginning at the place where ed. 

Warren's brook intersects the dividing line be-
tween Berwick and South Berwick; thence run-
ning North Westerly up the centre of the stream 
of said brook to Gubtail's l\'Iill Pond; thence up 
the centre of said Mill Pond, twenty rods North 
Westerly of Spencer's brook bl'idge, so called ;. 
thence the nearest com'se to a range line, which 
is the second range line Easterly of the inte1'est 
line, so called; thence North 1'Vesterly on said 
range line to Lebanon town line, with the inhabi-
tants thereon, be, and the same hereby is incor-
porated into a separate town by the name of North 
Berwicl{, and vested with all the powers, pl'ivile- Powers, priy. 

ges and immunities, and subject to all the duties ileges, &c. 

and requisitions of other incorporated towns, 
agreeably to the Constitution and laws of this 
State. 




